of the Navy for Installations and the Envi-
ronment, Department of the Navy, transmit-
ting notification of a public-private competi-
tion for Commander, Navy Installations 
Command, (CNIC) Non-Guard Security Sup-
port Service functions being performed by 
four-hundred sixty-one (461) civilian employ-
ees and one-thousand four-hundred and 

eighty (1,480) military authorizations located 
nationwide, including Hawaii and Guam; to 
the Committee on Armed Services. 

9804. A letter from the Chief Counsel, 
FEMA, Department of Homeland Security, 
transmitting the Department’s final rule — 
Changes in Flood Elevation Determinations